

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Scott Harris, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Scott Harris, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

RFB 4501 PROJECT NO. 21058 Jackfish Avenue (End of Aquarius to PR22) Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 (HMAC)				JE Construction, LLC 7505 UP River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Anderson Columbia Co, Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417		Clark Pipeline, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL											
A1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART A)	AL	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,582.00	\$ 9,582.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% MAX)	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 41,258.00	\$ 41,258.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	12	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7,070.03	\$ 84,840.36
A4	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DESIGN BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER (ALL PHASES)	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
A5	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC MESSAGE BOARD (WANCO METRO COMPACT MESSAGE SIGN)	EA	2	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17,244.23	\$ 34,488.46	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 35,100.00
A6	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC MESSAGE BOARD	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 18,521.58	\$ 37,043.16	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 37,700.00
A7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW BOARD	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,428.74	\$ 5,428.74	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00
A8	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 11,050.00
A9	OZONE ACTION DAY	DAY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00
A10	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2,213	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,917.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,130.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 20,359.60	\$ 11.05	\$ 24,453.65
A11	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (UP TO 6-FT OF COVER)	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 38,350.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A11)					\$ 163,522.00		\$ 197,195.36		\$ 257,374.60		\$ 302,484.01
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS											
B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART B)	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 84,268.00	\$ 84,268.00
B2	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	4340	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.40	\$ 10.40	\$ 45,136.00
B3	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE	LF	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 925.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 9,360.00
B4	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	6719	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,876.00	\$ 12.22	\$ 82,106.18	\$ 9.00	\$ 60,471.00	\$ 16.23	\$ 109,049.37
B5	REMOVE EXISTING BASE	SY	6719	\$ 12.00	\$ 80,628.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 67,190.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 87,347.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 100,449.05
B6	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SF	550	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,282.50	\$ 8.13	\$ 4,471.50
B7	8" CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE	SY	6719	\$ 18.00	\$ 120,942.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 134,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 235,165.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 322,512.00
B8	9" CRUSHED LIMESTONE FLEXIBLE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)	SY	6719	\$ 39.00	\$ 262,041.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 302,355.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 302,355.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 366,857.40
B9	PRIME COAT (0.20 GALLONS/SY)	GAL	1344	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 9.77	\$ 13,130.88	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 10.01	\$ 13,453.44
B10	ONE COURSE UNDERSEAL	GAL	1344	\$ 29.00	\$ 38,976.00	\$ 9.57	\$ 12,862.08	\$ 33.00	\$ 44,352.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 28,761.60
B11	3" TYPE 'B' HMACP	SY	6719	\$ 29.00	\$ 194,851.00	\$ 44.18	\$ 296,845.42	\$ 25.00	\$ 167,975.00	\$ 48.10	\$ 323,183.90
B12	2" TYPE "D" HMACP	SY	6719	\$ 23.00	\$ 154,537.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 206,945.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 147,818.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 310,417.80
B13	DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SF	554	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,864.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 12.58	\$ 6,969.32
B14	COMBO STOP SIGN (R1-1)/STREET NAME SIGN	EA	5	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,209.50	\$ 6,047.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,410.50	\$ 7,052.50
B15	COMBO STOP SIGN (R1-1), STREET NAME SIGNS, & DIVIDED HIGHWAY SIGN (R6-3)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00
B16	STREET NAME SIGN	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 619.50	\$ 619.50	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 682.50
B17	SPEED LIMIT SIGN (R2-1)	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
B18	NO PARKING SIGN (R8-3A)	EA	3	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
B19	NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH SIGN	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 619.50	\$ 619.50	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 682.50
B20	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 18" (SLD) (125 MIL) (STOP BAR)	LF	12	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 495.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 546.00
B21	REFL PAV MRKR TY II B-B	EA	6	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 141.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00
B22	5' ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00
B23	ADA COMPLIANT RAMP	SF	100	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00
B24	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES VALVE BOXES AND METER BOXES TO FINISH GRADE AT SIDEWALKS AND CURB RAMPS	EA	3	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 2,038.83	\$ 6,116.49
B25	UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS (INCLUDES BUT NOT LIMITED TO ADA AND IT CONDUIT IMPROVEMENTS)	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B25)					\$ 989,447.00		\$ 1,266,159.46		\$ 1,187,218.90		\$ 1,783,078.37
Part C - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART C)	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
C2	UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C2)					\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,250.00		\$ 25,001.00		\$ 26,250.00
Part D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART D)	AL	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 33,377.00	\$ 33,377.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Scott Harris, P.E.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Scott Harris, P.E.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

RFB 4501 PROJECT NO. 21058 Jackfish Avenue (End of Aquarius to PR22) Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 (HMAC)				JE Construction, LLC 7505 UP River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Anderson Columbia Co, Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417		Clark Pipeline, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D2	TRENCH SAFTEY FOR WATERLINES (0 TO 10 FT DEEP)	LF	2500	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 19,500.00
D3	TRENCH SAFTEY FOR WATERLINES (10 TO 15 FT DEEP)	LF	50	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 116.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 4,225.00
D4	12" DIA C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	LF	414	\$ 139.00	\$ 57,546.00	\$ 162.40	\$ 67,233.60	\$ 255.00	\$ 105,570.00	\$ 161.23	\$ 66,749.22
D5	8" DIA C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	LF	1870	\$ 100.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 95.12	\$ 177,874.40	\$ 211.00	\$ 394,570.00	\$ 115.59	\$ 216,153.30
D6	6" DIA C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	LF	207	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,945.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 14,407.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 96.78	\$ 20,033.46
D7	8" DIA 45° PVC BENDS	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 1,417.71	\$ 5,670.84
D8	12" DIA 45° PVC BENDS	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 944.49	\$ 944.49
D9	12" WET CONNECTION	EA	2	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 1,938.90	\$ 3,877.80
D10	12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (TS&V) W/BOX	EA	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 24,765.00
D11	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (TS&V) W/BOX	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 33,720.00	\$ 2,697.62	\$ 10,790.48
D12	12" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 4,224.13	\$ 12,672.39
D13	8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	9	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 29,232.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 2,399.96	\$ 21,599.64
D14	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING 6" AND 12" VALVES, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 6" AND 12" ACP WATERLINE WITHIN TXDOT ROW	LS	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 25,350.00
D15	6" CUT AND PLUG, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS. INLCUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MIN. EXISTING ACP WATERLINE	EA	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 2,243.01	\$ 8,972.04
D16	12" CUT AND PLUG, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS. INLCUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MIN. EXISTING ACP WATERLINE	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 4,823.34	\$ 14,470.02
D17	GROUT & ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXISTING 6" ACP WATERLINE	LF	2061	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,366.00	\$ 20.88	\$ 43,033.68	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,830.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 88,416.90
D18	GROUT & ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXISTING 12" ACP WATERLINE	LF	412	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 9,558.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,772.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 25,173.20
D19	WATER SERVICE RECONNECTIONS (UP TO 3"). INCLUDES ADJUSTING EXISTING METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	14	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 75,460.00	\$ 2,517.47	\$ 35,244.58
D20	TYPE 1 FIRE HYDRANTS	EA	5	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 7,587.78	\$ 37,938.90
D21	UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D21)					\$ 561,177.00		\$ 544,517.28		\$ 965,561.00		\$ 700,924.26
Part E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS											
E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART E)	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
E2	UNANTICIPATED WASTE WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)					\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,250.00		\$ 25,001.00		\$ 26,250.00
Part F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS											
F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART F)	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
F2	UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)					\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,250.00		\$ 25,001.00		\$ 26,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,792,146.00		\$ 2,086,622.10		\$ 2,485,157.50		\$ 2,865,236.64

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Scott Harris, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Scott Harris, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

RFB 4501 PROJECT NO. 21058 Jackfish Avenue (End of Aquarius to PR22) Bond 2020 BASE BID 2 (CONC)				JE Construction, LLC 7505 UP River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL									
A1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART A)	AL	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% MAX)	AL	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	12	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 24,600.00
A4	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DESIGN BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER (ALL PHASES)	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A5	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC MESSAGE BOARD (WANCO METRO COMPACT MESSAGE SIGN)	EA	2	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 17,244.23	\$ 34,488.46
A6	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC MESSAGE BOARD	EA	2	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 18,521.58	\$ 37,043.16
A7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW BOARD	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,428.74	\$ 5,428.74
A8	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A9	OZONE ACTION DAY	DAY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
A10	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2,213	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,917.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,491.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,130.00
A11	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (UP TO 6-FT OF COVER)	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A11)				\$ 177,422.00		\$ 203,166.00		\$ 197,195.36	
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS									
B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART B)	AL	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
B2	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	4340	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,060.00
B3	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE	LF	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
B4	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	6719	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,876.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 36,954.50	\$ 12.22	\$ 82,106.18
B5	REMOVE EXISTING BASE	SY	6719	\$ 11.00	\$ 73,909.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 73,909.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 63,830.50
B6	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SF	550	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00
B7	8" CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE	SY	6719	\$ 18.00	\$ 120,942.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 131,020.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 147,818.00
B8	4" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TYPE B, GRADE 1-2)	SY	6719	\$ 18.00	\$ 120,942.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 87,347.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 147,818.00
B9	ONE COURSE UNDERSEAL	GAL	1344	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,632.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 15,792.00	\$ 9.57	\$ 12,862.08
B10	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	6719	\$ 80.00	\$ 537,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 537,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 503,925.00
B11	DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SF	554	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 9,833.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,540.00
B12	COMBO STOP SIGN (R1-1)/STREET NAME SIGN	EA	5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 1,209.50	\$ 6,047.50
B13	COMBO STOP SIGN (R1-1), STREET NAME SIGNS, & DIVIDED HIGHWAY SIGN (R6-3)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 1,357.00
B14	STREET NAME SIGN	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 619.50	\$ 619.50
B15	SPEED LIMIT SIGN (R2-1)	EA	2	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 1,298.00
B16	NO PARKING SIGN (R8-3A)	EA	3	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,770.00
B17	NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH SIGN	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 619.50	\$ 619.50
B18	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 18" (SLD) (125 MIL) (STOP BAR)	LF	12	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 495.60
B19	REFL PAV MRKR TY II B-B	EA	6	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 141.60
B20	5' ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
B21	ADA COMPLIANT RAMP	SF	100	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
B22	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES, VALVE BOXES AND METER BOXES TO FINISH GRADE AT SIDEWALKS AND CURB RAMPS	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
B23	UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS (INCLUDES BUT NOT LIMITED TO ADA AND IT CONDUIT IMPROVEMENTS)	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B27)				\$ 1,020,209.00		\$ 973,321.50		\$ 1,104,258.46	
Part C - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS									
C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART C)	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
C2	UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C2)				\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,200.00	
Part D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS									
D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART D)	AL	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Scott Harris, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Scott Harris, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2023

RFB 4501 PROJECT NO. 21058 Jackfish Avenue (End of Aquarius to PR22) Bond 2020 BASE BID 2 (CONC)				JE Construction, LLC 7505 UP River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D2	TRENCH SAFTEY FOR WATERLINES (0 TO 10 FT DEEP)	LF	2500	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 5,800.00
D3	TRENCH SAFTEY FOR WATERLINES (10 TO 15 FT DEEP)	LF	50	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 116.00
D4	12" DIA C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	LF	414	\$ 138.00	\$ 57,132.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 162.40	\$ 67,233.60
D5	8" DIA C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	LF	1870	\$ 100.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 233,750.00	\$ 95.12	\$ 177,874.40
D6	6" DIA C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	LF	207	\$ 133.00	\$ 27,531.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,805.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 14,407.20
D7	8" DIA 45° PVC BENDS	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 3,712.00
D8	12" DIA 45° PVC BENDS	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
D9	12" WET CONNECTION	EA	2	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 10,440.00
D10	12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (TS&V) W/BOX	EA	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 11,020.00
D11	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (TS&V) W/BOX	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 30,160.00
D12	12" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	3	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 12,180.00
D13	8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	9	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 29,232.00
D14	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING 6" AND 12" VALVES, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 6" AND 12" ACP WATERLINE WITHIN TXDOT ROW	LS	3	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00
D15	6" CUT AND PLUG, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS. INLCUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MIN. EXISTING ACP WATERLINE	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 9,280.00
D16	12" CUT AND PLUG, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS. INLCUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MIN. EXISTING ACP WATERLINE	EA	3	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
D17	GROUT & ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXISTING 6" ACP WATERLINE	LF	2061	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,366.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,610.00	\$ 20.88	\$ 43,033.68
D18	GROUT & ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXISTING 12" ACP WATERLINE	LF	412	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,798.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 9,558.40
D19	WATER SERVICE RECONNECTIONS (UP TO 3"). INCLUDES ADJUSTING EXISTING METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	14	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 12,180.00
D20	TYPE 1 FIRE HYDRANTS	EA	5	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 46,400.00
D21	UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D21)					\$ 559,199.00		\$ 601,413.00		\$ 544,517.28
Part E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS									
E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART E)	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
E4	UNANTICIPATED WASTE WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E4)					\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,200.00
Part F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS									
F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF PART F)	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
F2	UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)					\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,834,830.00		\$ 1,855,900.50		\$ 1,924,571.10